Gallup Omnibus Data 1969, omnibus nr. 09

DDA-1312

Indholdsfortegnelse
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V42 6909 CHILDREN 8 YEARS

V43 6909 CHILDREN 9 YEARS
V44 6909 CHILDREN 10 YEARS
V45 6909 CHILDREN 11 YEARS
V46 6909 CHILDREN 12 YEARS
V47 6909 CROSSING STREETS
V48 6909 SCHOOL PATR. THERE
V49 6909 AGAINST SCHOOL PATR
V50 6909 FARMERS' HOLIDAYS
V51 WHERE HOLIDAY

V52 LOOK AFTER THE FARM
Vv TOCK ON THE FARM

Revision: 395



V54 WHEN AWAY LAST

\Y PHYSICAL CONDITION
\Y PHYSICAL EXERCISE
V57 EXERCISE IN WORK

V58 6909 PHYSICAL WORK

V59 6909 CLIMB STAIRS

V60 6909 WAGES VS PRICES

V61 6909 WORKING HOURS

V62 6909 PREFERRED INCREASES
V63 6909 UNION MEMBERSHIP

V64 6909 L.O.

V65 6909 HEALTH HAPPY

Vv HILDREN HAPPY

V67 HOLIDAY HAPPY

Vv MMER COTT. HAPPY
Vv NATURE HAPPY

V70 6909 FAMILY HAPPY

V71 6909 WORK HAPPY

V72 6909 FRIENDS HAPPY

V73 6909 ECONOMY HAPPY

V74 6909 SPORT HAPPY

V75 6909 OTHERS HAPPY

V76 6909 OWN ECONOMY WORRY
V77 6909 DK'S ECONOMY WORRY

V7 TAXES WORRY
V7 PRICES WORRY
\Vi WAR WORRY

V81 HEALTH WORRY

V82 6909 UNEMPLOYMENT WORRY
V83 6909 CHILDREN WORRY

V84 6909 FUTURE WORRY

V85 6909 NOTHING WORRY

V86 6909 OTHERS WORRY

V87 6909 TAX DEDUCTIONS

V88 6909 LIMIT DEDUCTIONS

V89 6909 INCLUDE ALL HOUSES

Vv WHY INCLUDE ALL
Vo1 PROPERTY VALUATION
Vo2 POLIT. INTEREST

V VOTERS INFORMED
Vo4 POLITICAL PROMISE

V95 6909 MODERN ART

V96 6909 INTERESTED IN ART
V97 6909 DEMOCRACY AT WORK
V98 6909 WHO TAKE DECISIONS
V99 6909 EMPLYEES TAKE PART
V100 6909 LAST PROPERTY VAL.
V101 6909 NEW PROPERTY VAL.

Variabler

e V1 6909 DDA STUDY NUMBER
= Double (0 decimaler)

Gyldige 1538
Manglende 0
Minimum 1312
Maximum 1312
Gennemsnit 1312
Median 1312

Standardafvigelse 0

e V2 6909 YEAR
= Double (0 decimaler)
| |

Gyldige 1538
Manglende 0
Minimum 1969

Maximum 1969



Gennemsnit
Median
Standardafvigelse

1969
1969
0

e V3 6909 OMNIBUS NUMBER

The sequence number of the survey within the year. This 00000700 variable has the value 09 for all respondents. It
was gene00000800 rated by the DDA.

o Omnibus number

= Double (0 decimaler)

| ]
Gyldige
Manglende
Minimum
Maximum
Gennemsnit
Median
Standardafvigelse

e V4 6909 SEQUENCE NUMBER
The sequence number of the respondent within the data 00001000 file. The variable has been generated by the DDA.

00001100

o Sequence number

= Double (0 decimaler)

| |
Gyldige
Manglende
Minimum
Maximum
Gennemsnit
Median
Standardafvigelse

1538
0

1
1538
770
770
444

e V5 6909 WEIGHT VARIABLE
Originally, the data material was card weighted, i.e. some 00001500 cases occurred more than once. The duplicate
cases have been removed (on the basis of a comparison of the entire case after conversion to character format), and a
number has been inserted in the 'original' case indicating the number of times it occurred in the card weighted data

file.

o Duplicate indicator/weight variable

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

74 74 1132

23 23 350

4 4 55
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 1

100 100 1538
Svarprocent: 100

1 Case not
duplicated
2 One duplicate
3 Two
duplicates
4 Three
duplicates
5 Four
duplicates
6 Five
duplicates

e V6 6909 URBANIZATION

Provincial towns comprise all towns and suburbs (Excl. the capital suburbs in the metropolitan area) with roughly 500-
600 households. All other communities are rural.

o Questions occurring in al

o 8. Urbanization

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori



20 20 311 1 Capital
5 5 71 2 Suburbs

28 28 431 3 Provincial
towns

47 47 725 4 Rural
districts

100 100 1538
Svarprocent: 100

o V7 6909 SEX
o Questions occurring in al

o 12A. Sex

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

48 48 745 1 Male

52 52 793 2 Female
100 100 1538

Svarprocent: 100

¢ V8 6909 AGE
o Questions occurring in al

o 12B. Age

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
7 7 111 115-19 years
9 9 144 2 20-24 years
10 10 150 3 25-29 years
16 16 241 4 30-39 years
15 15 236 5 40-49 years
24 24 369 6 50-64 years

19 19 286 7 65 years or
more

0 1 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1538

Svarprocent: 100

e V9 6909 MARITAL STATUS
o Questions occurring in al

o 12C. Marital status

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
16 16 251 1 Single
70 70 1076 2 Married

14 14 211 3 Previously
married

100 100 1538

Svarprocent: 100

e V10 6909 OCCUPATION RESP.
o Questions occurring in al

o 13. Respondents occupational status

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

16 16 241 1 Worker,
unskilled

12 12 184 2 Worker,
skilled

10 10 149 3 Salaried
employees,



lower grade

3 3 47 4 Other
salaried
persons

7 7 104 5 Farmer,
independent

3 3 44 6 Independent
shopkeeper
or artisan

4 4 66 7 Other
independent

7 7 114 8 Apprentice,

pupil,
student etc.

17 17 254 9 Pensioner or
other
persons
without
occupation

22 22 334 10 Married
women
without
employment

0 1 99 Uoplyst
100 100 1538

Svarprocent: 100

e V11 6909 EDUCATION
o Questions occurring in al

o 14A. Education

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
77 77 1187 1 Elementary school
16 16 251 2 Junior highscool
6 6 96 3 Hihgschool/university
0 0 4 4 Won't answer
100 100 1538

Svarprocent: 100

e V12 6909 INCOME RESP.
Income is the total money-income (wage salary) paid before any reduction for tax payment.

o Questions occurring in al

o 14B. Income of respondent

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
24 24 367 10 kr.

21 21 326 21-11.999
kr.

8 8 126 312.000 -
17.999 kr.

12 12 183 4 18.000 -
25.999 kr.

11 11 170 526.000 -
33.999 kr.

12 12 188 6 34.000 or
more

12 12 178 7 Won't answer
100 100 1538

Svarprocent: 100

e V13 6909 INCOME FAMILY
Income is the total money-income (wage salary) paid before any deduction for tax payment.

o Questions occurring in al



o 15. Total family income

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
9 9 145 1-11.999 kr.

10 10 161 212.000 -
17.999 kr.

13 13 197 318.000 -
25.999 kr.

14 14 222 4 26.000 -
33.999 kr.

16 16 242 5 34.000 -
45.999 kr.

17 17 261 6 46.000 kr. or
more

20 20 310 7 Won't answer

100 100 1538

Svarprocent: 100

e V14 6909 OCCUPATION SUPPORT.
o estions occurring in al

o 16. Supporters occupation

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
17 17 255 1 Worker,
unskilled
17 17 260 2 Worker,
skilled
11 11 169 3 Salaried,
employees,
lower grade
7 7 100 4 Other
salaried
persons
14 14 215 5 Farmer,
independent
5 5 78 6 Independent
shopkeeper
or artisan
8 8 126 7 Other
independent
2 2 29 8 Apprentice,
pupil,
student etc.

18 18 277 9 Pensioner or
other
persons
without
occupation

2 2 28 10 Married
woman
without
employment

0 1 99 Uoplyst
100 100 1538

Svarprocent: 100

e V15 6909 SIZE OF HOUSEHOLD
o Questions occurring in al

o 17A. Total number of persons (In household)

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
14 14 221 11 person
31 31 483 2 2 persons
22 22 335 3 3 persons
19 19 296 4 4 persons
9 9 139 5 5 persons



4 4 64 6 6 or more
persons

100 100 1538
Svarprocent: 100

e V16 6909 TYPE OF DWELLING
o Questions occurring in al

o 17B. Type of dwelling

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
36 38 550 1 Own house

8 8 116 2 Rented house
16 17 243 3 0wn

farm/rented
farm
34 35 518 4 Apartment in
privat home
2 2 36 5 Apartment
0 1 8
5 74 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1538
Svarprocent: 95

e V17 6909 NUMBER CHILDR.<15
o Questions occurring in al

o 18A. Number of children under 15 years

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

18 43 274 11 child

15 38 238 2 2 children
6 14 86 3 3 children

2 6 35 4 4 or more
children

59 905 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1538

Svarprocent: 41

e V18 6909 NUMBER OF ADULTS
o Questions occurring in al

o 18B. Number of adults in household (15 years or more)

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
16 16 242 11 adult
59 59 904 2 2 adults
19 19 285 3 3 adults

7 7 107 4 4 adults or
more

100 100 1538
Svarprocent: 100

e V19 6909 RESP. HEAD OF FAM.
o Questions occurring in al

o 18C. Respondents position in household Head of the family

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
48 48 744 0 Not

mentioned
52 52 793 1 Mentioned
0 1 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1538

Svarprocent: 100



e V20 6909 RESP. HOUSEWIFE
o estions occurring in al

o 18C. Respondents position in household Housewife

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
53 53 822 0 Not

mentioned
46 47 715 1 Mentioned
0 1 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1538

Svarprocent: 100

e V21 6909 RESP. OTHER ADULT
o Questions occurring in al

o 18C. Respondents position in household Other adult

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
87 87 1339 0 Not

mentioned
13 13 198 1 Mentioned
0 1 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1538

Svarprocent: 100

e V22 6909 OCCUPATION HOUSEW.
o Questions occurring in al

o 19A. Position of housewife

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
5 5 81 1 No housewife
55 57 852 2 Housewife
without
employment
16 17 247 3 Housewife
with full-time
employment
14 15 220 4 Housewife
with part-
time
employment
6 6 89 5 Housewife

who helps
husband
0 1 8
3 48 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1538
Svarprocent: 97

e V23 6909 SOCIAL GROUP
o Questions occurring in al

o 19B. Social group
% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
65 65 1001 1 Group I
31 31 482 2 Group II

4 4 55 3 Group III
100 100 1538

Svarprocent: 100

e V24 6909 PARTY AFFILIATION



o Questions occurring in al

o 22. For which party would you vote in case of general election tomorrow?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

30 46 465 1A.
Socialdemokratiet

9 13 134 2 B. Radikale
10 15 153 3 C. Konservative
12 19 188 4 D. Venstre

0 1 7 5 E. Retsforbundet

1 1 10 6 K. Kommunister

0 0 5 7 U. De Uafhaengige

3 4 42 8 F. Socialistisk
Folkeparti

0 0 0 9 L. Liberalt Centrum

0 0 10 S. Slesvigsk Parti

0 0 1 11 Q. Kristeligt
Folkeparti

0 0 0 12Y.
Venstresocialisterne
0 3 88
34 526 99 Uoplyst
100 100 1538

Svarprocent: 66

e V25 6909 WOULD NOT VOTE
o Questions occurring in al

o 23. If would not vote

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
11 34 174 1 Don't know
which party
7 22 111 2 No right of
voting
2 7 36 3 Would not
vote

2 7 35 4 Don't know
whether
would vote or
not

8 23 116 5 Refuse to
answer which
party

2 7 33 6 Refuse to
answer
whether
would vote or
not

0 2 8
67 1031 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1538

Svarprocent: 33

e V26 6909 TV PLAYS
o Special guestions in omni

o 46A. How often would you say you see TVs theatre broadcasts always or almost always, often, now and then, seldom or
never? (Show Card)

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

22 23 341 1 Always or
almost
always

17 17 255 2 Often
30 31 469 3 Now and



then
28 29 432 4 Seldom or

never
0 0 5 5 Don't know
0 6 8
2 30 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1538
Svarprocent: 98
e V27 6909 GOOD PLAYS
o Special questions in omni

o 46B. What do you think about TVs theatre broadcasts. Do you think that they are very good, good or poor?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
10 10 156 1 Very good
35 36 543 2 Good
39 40 597 3 Poor
13 13 195 4 Don't know
1 19 8
2 28 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1538
Svarprocent: 97

e V28 6909 TYPE OF PLAY
o Special questions in omni

o 47A. In the discussion about the TV plays, one often distinguishes between the plays ordinary people can understand
and those ordinary people cannot understand. Which type of play do you generally speaking like best?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

81 83 1239 1 The
understandable

5 5 81 2 The ones

difficult to
understand
12 12 177 3 Don't know
1 14 8
2 27 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1538
Svarprocent: 97

¢ V29 6909 MORE EASY PLAYS
o ial ions in omni

o 47B. Do you think that there should be a greater or lesser number of plays of the type which are easily understood, or

do you think that the present number is suitable?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

64 65 984 1 Greater
number

2 2 24 2 Less number
19 20 295 3 Suitable
13 13 200 4 Don't know
2 35 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1538

Svarprocent: 98

¢ V30 6909 MORE DIFFIC. PLAYS
o Special questions in omni

o 47C. Do you think that there should be a greater or less humber of plays of the type which are not so easily

undertstood, or do you think the present number is suitable?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
4 4 58 1 Greater



62 63 947 2 Less
19 19 285 3 Suitable
13 14 206 4 Don't know
3 42 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1538

Svarprocent: 97

e V31 6909 ENJOYABLE PLAYS
o cial guestions in omni

o 48A. In this discussion there is differentiated between the TV plays which are of a encouraging, enjoyable or comical
nature and those plays which are grim, sinister, disturbing or frightening. May I hear your opinion. Are there too many,
just right or too few of the more enjoyable type?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
2 2 32 1 Too many
21 22 327 2 Just right
62 63 947 3 Too few
13 14 206 4 Don't know
0 3 8
1 23 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1538

Svarprocent: 98

e V32 6909 DISTURBING PLAYS
o cial tions in omni

o 48B. Do you think that there are too many, just right or too few of the TV plays which are of the disturbing type?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
46 47 708 1 Too many
29 29 439 2 Just right
4 4 58 3 Too few
19 19 290 4 Don't know
0 2 8
3 41 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1538
Svarprocent: 97

¢ V33 6909 NUMBER OF PLAYS
o Special guestions in omni

o 49A. Do you feel that on the whole there are too many, suitable or too few plays shown on the TV?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
6 6 87 1 Too many
40 42 620 2 Suitable
33 34 512 3 Too few
18 18 271 4 Don't know
1 14 8
2 34 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1538
Svarprocent: 97

e V34 6909 LANGUAGE ON TV
o Special guestions in omni

o 49B. It is often discussed that the language used on TV now and then is poor. Some feel that swearing, slang and other
strong figures of speech should not be used on TV. Do you think that the language on TV on the whole is too rough?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

35 35 531 1 Yes

52 54 804 2 No

11 11 165 3 Don't know
0 3 8



2 35 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1538
Svarprocent: 98

e V35 6909 COLOUR TV/CHAN. 2
o Special questions in omni

o 49C. Denmarks radio has to choose between changing over to coloured television or starting an extra TV programme,
programme 2. Which would you prefer, coloured television or a programme 2?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

13 14 205 1 Coloured
television

66 67 1011 2 Programme 2
19 20 298 3 Don't know
0 3 8
1 21 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1538

Svarprocent: 98

e V36 6909 TV IN HOUSEHOLD
o Special questions in omni

o 49D. Do you have a chance to see TV in the household?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
85 86 1305 1 Yes
14 14 211 2 No
1 22 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1538

Svarprocent: 99

e V37 6909 SCHOOL PATROLS
o Special gquestions in omni

o 50A. Have you heard of school patroles i.e. those who help the small school children over the street?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
86 87 1324 1 Yes
13 13 198 2 No
1 16 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1538

Svarprocent: 99

e V38 6909 USE OF SCHOOL PATR.
o cial tions in omni

o 50B. (If yes) - Do you think that the school patroles are much help, some help or very little help for the children?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
63 72 974 1 Much help
17 19 258 2 Some help
2 2 30 3 Little help
6 7 93 4 Don't know
12 183 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1538

Svarprocent: 88

e V39 6909 MORE SCHOOL PATROL
o cial tions in omni

o 50C. Do you think that there is need for more school patroles?



% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
41 45 634 1 Yes
11 12 163 2 No
39 43 601 3 Don't know
0 1 8
9 139 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1538
Svarprocent: 91

e V40 6909 NO CHILDREN
o Special guestions in omni

o 51. Do you have children in the age of 7-12 years going to school? - If yes - Which age? No

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
19 22 299 0 Not

mentioned
67 78 1033 1 Mentioned
13 206 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1538

Svarprocent: 87

e V41 6909 CHILDREN 7 YEARS
o Special questions in omni

o 51. Do you have children in the age of 7-12 years going to school? - If yes - Which age? Yes, 7 years

% MD¢% Antal Kode Kategori
81 93 1242 0 Not

mentioned
6 7 90 1 Mentioned
13 206 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1538

Svarprocent: 87
e V42 6909 CHILDREN 8 YEARS
8 ial ions in omni
o 51. Do you have children in the age of 7-12 years going to school? - If yes - Which age? Yes, 8 years

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
82 95 1265 0 Not

mentioned
4 5 67 1 Mentioned
13 206 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1538

Svarprocent: 87

e V43 6909 CHILDREN 9 YEARS
o Special guestions in omni

o 51. Do you have children in the age of 7-12 years going to school? - If yes - Which age? Yes, 9 years

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
82 94 1258 0 Not

mentioned
5 6 74 1 Mentioned
13 206 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1538

Svarprocent: 87

e V44 6909 CHILDREN 10 YEARS
o Special questions in omni



o 51. Do you have children in the age of 7-12 years going to school? - If yes - Which age? Yes, 10 years

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
82 95 1268 0 Not

mentioned
4 5 64 1 Mentioned
13 206 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1538

Svarprocent: 87

e V45 6909 CHILDREN 11 YEARS
o Special guestions in omni

o 51. Do you have children in the age of 7-12 years going to school? - If yes - Which age? Yes, 11 years

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
82 95 1265 0 Not

mentioned
4 5 67 1 Mentioned
13 206 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1538

Svarprocent: 87

e V46 6909 CHILDREN 12 YEARS
o Special questions in omni

o 51. Do you have children in the age of 7-12 years going to school? - If yes - Which age? Yes, 12 years

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
82 95 1262 0 Not

mentioned
5 5 70 1 Mentioned
13 206 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1538

Svarprocent: 87

e V47 6909 CROSSING STREETS
o Special guestions in omni

o 52A. Do your children have to cross streets or intersections where you wish there were a school patrole?
% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

11 44 169 1 Yes
13 52 200 2 No

1 4 15 3 Don't know
2 8
75 1152 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1538
Svarprocent: 25

e V48 6909 SCHOOL PATR. THERE
o Special guestions in omni

o 52B. (If yes) - Have these places school patroles?
% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

6 39 85 1 Yes
8 54 119 2 No

1 7 15 3 Don't know
0 1 8
86 1318 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1538
Svarprocent: 14



e V49 6909 AGAINST SCHOOL PATR
o Special guestions in omni

o 52C. One of the arguments against school patroles is that we give these children who are on the school patroles too
great a responsibility, force them to take too great a risk, that school patroles should be abolished. Do you agree or
disagree?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
14 15 215 1 Agree
58 60 886 2 Disagree
24 25 371 3 Don't know
0 1 8
4 65 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1538
Svarprocent: 96

¢ V50 6909 FARMERS' HOLIDAYS
o ial ions in omni

o 53. (Only to independent farmers with/and wives who help) - Have you had summer holidays this year?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
3 22 46 1 Yes
11 78 162 2 No
86 1330 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1538

Svarprocent: 14

e V51 6909 WHERE HOLIDAYS
o Special guestions in omni

o 55. Where did you spend your summer hoildays?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
1 27 13 1 Abroad

2 54 26 2 In Denmark,
but not at
home

1 19 9 3 At home
0 0 4 Others
97 1490 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1538

Svarprocent: 3

¢ V52 6909 LOOK AFTER THE FARM
o ecial guestions in omni

o 56. Who looked after the farm during your summer holidays?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
0 100 4 1 No one
100 1534 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1538

Svarprocent: 100

e V53 6909 STOCK ON THE FARM
o Special guestions in omni

o 57. Do you have any stock on your farm? - (If yes) - What?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
2 100 24 1 No
98 1514 9 Uoplyst



100 100 1538

Svarprocent: 100

e V54 6909 WHEN AWAY LAST
o Special guestions in omni

o 58. (To all independent farmers with/and wives who help). - How long is it since you took i.e. were away from the farm
whole days?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

3 100 44 1 Don't
remember

97 1494 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1538

Svarprocent: 100

e V55 6909 PHYSICAL CONDITION
o Special guestions in omni

o 59A. To all. A question regarding your physique. Would you say that it is excellent, all right, not very good or poor?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
51 51 784 1 Excellent
34 34 522 2 All right

10 10 152 3 Not very
good

3 3 52 4 Poor
2 2 27 5 Don't know
0 1 8
100 100 1538
Svarprocent: 100

e V56 6909 PHYSICAL EXERCISE
o Special questions in omni

o 59B. Do you do anything to maintain your physique apart from the exercise you normally get in your daily work?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
40 40 612 1 Yes
60 60 926 2 No

100 100 1538

Svarprocent: 100

e V57 6909 EXERCISE IN WORK
o Special guestions in omni

o 61A. Do you get exercise in your daily work?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
60 63 927 1 Yes
35 37 537 2 No
0 1 8
5 73 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1538

Svarprocent: 95

¢ V58 6909 PHYSICAL WORK
o Special guestions in omni



o 61B.(If yes) - Do you do so-called physical work?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

47 59 726 1 Yes

33 41 502 2 No

20 310 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1538

Svarprocent: 80

e V59 6909 CLIMB STAIRS
o Special questions in omni

o 61C. To all. Can you climb astairs quickly e.g. 4th floor without being out of breath?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
40 40 618 1 Yes
53 53 815 2 No
7 7 105 3 Don't know
100 100 1538

Svarprocent: 100

e V60 6909 WAGES VS PRICES
o Special guestions in omni

o 62A. And now something else: Do you think that wages can be raised without prices going up or do you think that wage
increase will lead to price increase?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
7 7 100 1 No price

increase
80 81 1227 2 Price
increase
13 13 195 3 Don't know
0 4 8
1 12 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1538
Svarprocent: 99

e V61 6909 WORKING HOURS
o Special questions in omni

o 62B. Do you think that the working hours can be shortened without prices going up or do you think that shorter working
hours will lead to price increase?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
18 19 281 1 No price

increase
55 56 852 2 Price
increase
25 25 383 3 Don't know
0 2 8
1 20 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1538
Svarprocent: 99

¢ V62 6909 PREFERRED INCREASES
o Special questions in omni
o 62C. Which do you prefer, large wage increase with also great price increase, or slight wage increase but also stable
prices?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

1 1 18 1 Large wage
increase and



price

increase
85 86 1308 2 Slight wage
and price
increase
12 12 189 3 Don't know
1 23 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1538
Svarprocent: 99

¢ V63 6909 UNION MEMBERSHIP
o Special guestions in omni

o 63. Are you member of a labour union? - Which?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
64 68 980 1 Blank or no
21 23 330 2 Labour Union

7 8 113 3 Other labour
organizations

2 27 4 Other
0 0 5 Don't know
1 8
87 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1538
Svarprocent: 94

OO oN

e V64 6909 L.O.
o ial tions in omni

o 64. Is your labour union a member of L.O. (National Labour Union)?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
18 56 278 1 Yes
10 32 157 2 No
4 12 60 3 Don't know
68 1043 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1538

Svarprocent: 32

e V65 6909 HEALTH HAPPY
o Special questions in omni

o 65. To all. What makes you most happy at present? Good health

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
45 79 685 0 Not

mentioned
12 21 182 1 Mentioned
44 671 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1538

Svarprocent: 56

e V66 6909 CHILDREN HAPPY
o Special questions in omni

o 65. To all. What makes you most happy at present? Children and grandchildren

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
48 84 732 0 Not

mentioned
9 16 135 1 Mentioned
44 671 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1538



Svarprocent: 56

¢ V67 6909 HOLIDAY HAPPY
o Special questions in omni

o 65. To all. What makes you most happy at present? Coming vacation/travel

% MD¢% Antal Kode Kategori
53 95 820 0 Not

mentioned
3 5 47 1 Mentioned
44 671 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1538

Svarprocent: 56

¢ V68 6909 SUMMER COTT. HAPPY
o ial tions in omni

o 65. To all. What makes you most happy at present? Summer house

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
56 99 862 0 Not

mentioned
0 1 5 1 Mentioned
44 671 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1538

Svarprocent: 56

e V69 6909 NATURE HAPPY
o Special guestions in omni

o 65. To all. What makes you most happy at present? The good weather/nature

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
47 84 730 0 Not

mentioned
9 16 137 1 Mentioned
44 671 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1538

Svarprocent: 56

¢ V70 6909 FAMILY HAPPY
o Special questions in omni

o 65. To all. What makes you most happy at present? Family/home life

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
47 84 725 0 Not

mentioned
9 16 142 1 Mentioned
44 671 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1538

Svarprocent: 56

e V71 6909 WORK HAPPY
o ial ions in omni

o 65. To all. What makes you most happy at present? Work

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

54 95 827 0 Not
mentioned

3 5 40 1 Mentioned
44 671 9 Uoplyst



100 100 1538

Svarprocent: 56

e V72 6909 FRIENDS HAPPY
o Special guestions in omni

o 65. To all. What makes you most happy at present? Friends

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
56 99 855 0 Not

mentioned
1 1 12 1 Mentioned
44 671 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1538

Svarprocent: 56

e V73 6909 ECONOMY HAPPY
o Special questions in omni

o 65. To all. What makes you most happy at present? Good economy

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
55 98 853 0 Not

mentioned
1 2 14 1 Mentioned
44 671 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1538

Svarprocent: 56

e V74 6909 SPORT HAPPY
o Special questions in omni

o 65. To all. What makes you most happy at present? Sport/hobby

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
54 96 832 0 Not

mentioned
2 4 35 1 Mentioned
44 671 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1538

Svarprocent: 56

e V75 6909 OTHERS HAPPY
o ecial guestions in omni

o 65. To all. What makes you most happy at present? Other

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
45 79 685 0 Not

mentioned
12 21 182 1 Mentioned
44 671 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1538

Svarprocent: 56

e V76 6909 OWN ECONOMY WORRY
o Special guestions in omni

o 66. And what would you say worries you most at this time? Personal economy

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

44 90 683 0 Not
mentioned

5 10 74 1 Mentioned



51 781 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1538

Svarprocent: 49
e V77 6909 DK'S ECONOMY WORRY
8 ial tions in omni
o 66. And what would you say worries you most at this time? Countrys economy

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
47 95 716 0 Not

mentioned
3 5 41 1 Mentioned
51 781 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1538

Svarprocent: 49

e V78 6909 TAXES WORRY
o Special guestions in omni

o 66. And what would you say worries you most at this time? Taxes/tax at the source

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
46 94 715 0 Not

mentioned
3 6 42 1 Mentioned
51 781 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1538

Svarprocent: 49

e V79 6909 PRICES WORRY
o Special questions in omni

o 66. And what would you say worries you most at this time? Increase in prices

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
48 97 737 0 Not

mentioned
1 3 20 1 Mentioned
51 781 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1538
Svarprocent: 49
¢ V80 6909 WAR WORRY
o ial ions in omni

o 66. And what would you say worries you most at this time? World situation/wars

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
46 93 701 0 Not

mentioned
4 7 56 1 Mentioned
51 781 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1538

Svarprocent: 49

¢ V81 6909 HEALTH WORRY
o Special guestions in omni

o 66. And what would you say worries you most at this time? Health

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

44 90 679 0 Not
mentioned



5 10 78 1 Mentioned
51 781 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1538

Svarprocent: 49

e V82 6909 UNEMPLOYMENT WORRY
o Special questions in omni

o 66. And what would you say worries you most at this time? Unemployment

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
49 99 747 0 Not

mentioned
1 1 10 1 Mentioned
51 781 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1538

Svarprocent: 49
e V83 6909 CHILDREN WORRY

o Special guestions in omni

o 66. And what would you say worries you most at this time? Children

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
48 98 743 0 Not

mentioned
1 2 14 1 Mentioned
51 781 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1538

Svarprocent: 49
e V84 6909 FUTURE WORRY
8 cial guestions in omni

o 66. And what would you say worries you most at this time? Future

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
48 98 745 0 Not

mentioned
1 2 12 1 Mentioned
51 781 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1538

Svarprocent: 49

¢ V85 6909 NOTHING WORRY
o Special guestions in omni

o 66. And what would you say worries you most at this time? Nothing

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
34 68 516 0 Not

mentioned
16 32 241 1 Mentioned
51 781 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1538

Svarprocent: 49

¢ V86 6909 OTHERS WORRY
o Special questions in omni

o 66. And what would you say worries you most at this time? Other

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
37 75 569 0 Not



12 25 188
51 781
100 100 1538

Svarprocent: 49

mentioned
1 Mentioned
9 Uoplyst

e V87 6909 TAX DEDUCTIONS
o Special guestions in omni

o 67A. Did you know that property (house) owners have an income tax advantage in that the deficit on their is deductable
on their tax form when they are figuring taxable income?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

69 70 1059
29 30 446
0 1

2 32
100 100 1538

Svarprocent: 98

1 Yes

2 No

8

9 Uoplyst

e V88 6909 LIMIT DEDUCTIONS
o Special questions in omni

o 67B. (If yes) - The deficit comes from setting the rent value, which is considered as income, very low, while the interest
on the loans in the house are usually very high. It is now proposed that this advantage should be limited for owners of
large houses in such a manner that the rent value, which, as said before, is considered as income, be raised - hereby
decreasing the deficit. Would you be for or against such a proposal?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

18 24 280
31 40 477
27 36 422
23 359
100 100 1538

Svarprocent: 77

1 For

2 Against

3 Don't know
9 Uoplyst

e V89 6909 INCLUDE ALL HOUSES
o Special questions in omni

o 67C. (If for) - Do you think that the proposal should include all houses regardless of size?

% MD¢% Antal Kode Kategori

9 24 142
22 57 335
7 19 114
62 947

100 100 1538

Svarprocent: 38

1 Yes

2 No

3 Don't know
9 Uoplyst

e V90 6909 WHY INCLUDE ALL
o Special guestions in omni

o 68. (If yes) - Why?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

1 10 14
1 9 12
2 23 33
1 9 12

1 Most fair

2 Renters have

no advantage

3 Should not
be advantage
to have
house

4 Regulations

are
unreasonable



3 32 45 5 Same for
everybody
0 4 5 6 Advantage
according to
size
1 10 14 7 Other
4 6 8 Don't

know/answer
missing
0 2 88
91 1395 99 Uoplyst

100 100 1538
Svarprocent: 9

¢ V91 6909 PROPERTY VALUATION
o ial ions in omni

o 69. (If no) - Which limits do you think should be made property assessment, under 100.., 150...... igher? (Show card):

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

2 6 30 1 Under
100.000

5 14 73 2 150.000
6 16 88 3 200.000
4 11 60 4 250.000
2 7 35 5 300.000
1 2 13 6 350.000
1 3 14 7 400.000
0 1 4 8 450.000
1 2 9 9 500.000 or
higher
14 39 210 10 Don't know
1 14 88
64 988 99 Uoplyst

100 100 1538
Svarprocent: 35

e V92 6909 POLIT. INTEREST
o Special guestions in omni

o 70A. How interested are you in politics, very much, some, not much, very little or not? (Show card)

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
15 15 229 1 Very much
37 37 563 2 Some

22 23 345 3 Not much
24 25 376 4 Very little or

not
0 0 7 5 Don't know
2 8
1 16 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1538
Svarprocent: 99

¢ V93 6909 VOTERS INFORMED
o ial tions in omni

o 70B. Do you think that the politicians keep the voters well informed?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
35 35 534 1 Yes
42 42 648 2 No
22 22 343 3 Don't know
1 13 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1538



Svarprocent: 99

e V94 6909 POLITICAL PROMISES
o Special questions in omni

o 70C. Do you think the politicians feel bound by promises given at election time?

% MD¢% Antal Kode Kategori
17 17 266 1 Yes
67 67 1026 2 No
15 15 229 3 Don't know
0 1 8
1 16 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1538
Svarprocent: 99

¢ V95 6909 MODERN ART
o Special questions in omni

o 71A. What is your opinion about moden art? Do you think that modern art is of great importance, some importance or
little or no importance to ordinary people?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
5 5 79 1 Great

importance
24 25 375 2 Some
importance
62 63 953 3 Little or no
importance
7 7 109 4 Don't know
2 8
1 20 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1538
Svarprocent: 99

e V96 6909 INTERESTED IN ART
o Special questions in omni

o 71A. How interested are you in modern art? Very interested, some, not much, very little or not?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

5 5 71 1 Very
interested

13 14 205 2 Some
16 16 245 3 Not much
63 64 976 4 Very little or

not
1 1 19 5 Don't know
1 8
1 21 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1538
Svarprocent: 99

e V97 6909 DEMOCRACY AT WORK
o Special questions in omni

o 71C. There is a great deal of talk about democracy at the job by which is meant that employees have a voice when

important decisions are to be made. On the other side is the opinion that an effective management should alone make
the decisions. What do you think is best?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
30 30 456 1 Management
alone
53 54 815 2 Employees
take part
16 16 245 3 Don't know
0 1 8



1 21 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1538
Svarprocent: 99

¢ V98 6909 WHO TAKE DECISIONS
o Special questions in omni

o 72A. Where you work, do the employees take part in making decisions, or do management on the large alone make
decisions?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
25 39 387 1 Take part
26 40 393 2 Do not take

part
13 21 205 3 Don't know
0 1 8
36 552 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1538
Svarprocent: 64

e V99 6909 EMPLYEES TAKE PART
o Special questions in omni

o 72B. (If do not take part) - Do you think that employees should take part more than they do?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
18 53 270 1 Yes
9 29 144 2 No
6 18 91 3 Don,t know
0 2 8
67 1031 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1538
Svarprocent: 33

e V100 6909 LAST PROPERTY VAL.
o Special guestions in omni

o 73. (If owner of house) - Do you remember the evaluation of your house at the last property evaluation?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
1 4 21 1 Under 25.000

kr.
4 14 68 2 25.000 -
50.000 kr.
5 17 78 3 50.000 -
75.000 kr.
4 12 58 4 75.000 -
100.000 kr.
2 6 26 5100.000 -
125.000 kr.
1 4 19 6 125.000 -
150.000 kr.
1 3 12 7 150.000 -
175.000 kr.
0 1 6 8 175.000 -
200.000 kr.
1 2 8 9 200.000 -
250.000 kr.
0 1 5 10 250.000 -
300.000 kr.
0 1 7 11 More than
300.000 kr.
11 35 164 12 Don't know
0 1 88
69 1065 99 Uoplyst

100 100 1538



Svarprocent: 31
e V101 6909 NEW PROPERTY VAL.

o Special questions in omni

o 74. How much do you think the evaluation will be this time at the new property evaluation?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
0 0 2 1 Under 25.000

kr.
2 5 24 2 25.000 -
50.000 kr.
2 7 34 350.000 -
75.000 kr.
4 12 55 4 75.000 -
100.000 kr.
3 8 40 5100.000 -
125.000 kr.
1 4 19 6 125.000 -
150.000 kr.
1 2 10 7 150.000 -
175.000 kr.
1 2 11 8 175.000 -
200.000 kr.
1 3 15 9 200.000 -
250.000 kr.
0 1 7 10 250.000 -
300.000 kr.
1 3 16 11 More than
300.000 kr.
16 51 245 12 Don't know
69 1060 99 Uoplyst

100 100 1538
Svarprocent: 31

Instrumentering

Hovedsekvens

Main Sequence

V3: Omnibus number

V4: Sequence number

: Duplicate indicator/weight variable

: 8. Urbanization

12A. Sex

: 12B. Age

: 12C. Marital status

13. Respondents occupational status

14A. Education

14B. Income of respondent

15. Total family income

16. Supporters occupation

17A. Total number of persons (In household)

: 17B. Type of dwelling

18A. Number of children under 15 years

: 18B. Number of adults in household (15 years or more)

18C. Respondents position in household Head of the family

18C. Respondents position in household Housewife

18C. Respondents position in household Other adult

19A. Position of housewife

19B. Social group

22. For which party would you vote in case of general election tomorrow?

25: 23. If would not vote

26: 46A. How often would you say you see TVs theatre broadcasts always or almost always, often, now and then,
seldom or never? (Show Card)

V27: 46B. What do you think about TVs theatre broadcasts. Do you think that they are very good, good or poor?
o V28: 47A. In the discussion about the TV plays, one often distinguishes between the plays ordinary people can
understand and those ordinary people cannot understand. Which type of play do you generally speaking like best?
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V29: 47B. Do you think that there should be a greater or lesser number of plays of the type which are easily
understood, or do you think that the present number is suitable?

V30: 47C. Do you think that there should be a greater or less number of plays of the type which are not so easily
undertstood, or do you think the present number is suitable?

V31: 48A. In this discussion there is differentiated between the TV plays which are of a encouraging, enjoyable or
comical nature and those plays which are grim, sinister, disturbing or frightening. May I hear your opinion. Are there
too many, just right or too few of the more enjoyable type?

o V32: 48B. Do you think that there are too many, just right or too few of the TV plays which are of the disturbing type?
o V33: 49A. Do you feel that on the whole there are too many, suitable or too few plays shown on the TV?
o V34: 49B. It is often discussed that the language used on TV now and then is poor. Some feel that swearing, slang and
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other strong figures of speech should not be used on TV. Do you think that the language on TV on the whole is too
rough?

V35: 49C. Denmarks radio has to choose between changing over to coloured television or starting an extra TV
programme, programme 2. Which would you prefer, coloured television or a programme 2?

V36: 49D. Do you have a chance to see TV in the household?
V37: 50A. Have you heard of school patroles i.e. those who help the small school children over the street?
V38: 50B. (If yes) - Do you think that the school patroles are much help, some help or very little help for the children?
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50C. Do you think that there is need for more school patroles?

51. Do you have children in the age of 7-12 years going to school? - If yes - Which age? No

51. Do you have children in the age of 7-12 years going to school? - If yes - Which age? Yes, 7 years

51. Do you have children in the age of 7-12 years going to school? - If yes - Which age? Yes, 8 years

51. Do you have children in the age of 7-12 years going to school? - If yes - Which age? Yes, 9 years

51. Do you have children in the age of 7-12 years going to school? - If yes - Which age? Yes, 10 years

51. Do you have children in the age of 7-12 years going to school? - If yes - Which age? Yes, 11 years

51. Do you have children in the age of 7-12 years going to school? - If yes - Which age? Yes, 12 years

52A. Do your children have to cross streets or intersections where you wish there were a school patrole?

: 52B. (If yes) - Have these places school patroles?

52C. One of the arguments against school patroles is that we give these children who are on the school patroles
too great a responsibility, force them to take too great a risk, that school patroles should be abolished. Do you agree or
disagree?

V50: 53. (Only to independent farmers with/and wives who help) - Have you had summer holidays this year?

V51: 55. Where did you spend your summer hoildays?

V52: 56. Who looked after the farm during your summer holidays?

53: 57. Do you have any stock on your farm? - (If yes) - What?

54: 58. (To all independent farmers with/and wives who help). - How long is it since you took i.e. were away from the
farm whole days?

V55: 59A. To all. A question regarding your physique. Would you say that it is excellent, all right, not very good or
poor?

V56: 59B. Do you do anything to maintain your physique apart from the exercise you normally get in your daily work?
V57: 61A. Do you get exercise in your daily work?

V58: 61B.(If yes) - Do you do so-called physical work?

V59: 61C. To all. Can you climb astairs quickly e.g. 4th floor without being out of breath?

V60: 62A. And now something else: Do you think that wages can be raised without prices going up or do you think that
wage increase will lead to price increase?

V61: 62B. Do you think that the working hours can be shortened without prices going up or do you think that shorter
working hours will lead to price increase?

V62: 62C. Which do you prefer, large wage increase with also great price increase, or slight wage increase but also
stable prices?

V63: 63. Are you member of a labour union? - Which?

V64: 64. Is your labour union a member of L.O. (National Labour Union)?
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V65: 65. To all. What makes you most happy at present? Good health

V66: 65. To all. What makes you most happy at present? Children and grandchildren
V67: 65. To all. What makes you most happy at present? Coming vacation/travel
V68: 65. To all. What makes you most happy at present? Summer house
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65. To all. What makes you most happy at present? The good weather/nature

: 65. To all. What makes you most happy at present? Family/home life

65. To all. What makes you most happy at present? Work

65. To all. What makes you most happy at present? Friends

65. To all. What makes you most happy at present? Good economy

65. To all. What makes you most happy at present? Sport/hobby

65. To all. What makes you most happy at present? Other

66. And what would you say worries you most at this time? Personal economy

66. And what would you say worries you most at this time? Countrys economy

: 66. And what would you say worries you most at this time? Taxes/tax at the source
66. And what would you say worries you most at this time? Increase in prices

66. And what would you say worries you most at this time? World situation/wars
66. And what would you say worries you most at this time? Health

66. And what would you say worries you most at this time? Unemployment

: 66. And what would you say worries you most at this time? Children

66. And what would you say worries you most at this time? Future

66. And what would you say worries you most at this time? Nothing

66. And what would you say worries you most at this time? Other

87: 67A. Did you know that property (house) owners have an income tax advantage in that the deficit on their is
deductable on their tax form when they are figuring taxable income?

V88: 67B. (If yes) - The deficit comes from setting the rent value, which is considered as income, very low, while the
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interest on the loans in the house are usually very high. It is now proposed that this advantage should be limited for
owners of large houses in such a manner that the rent value, which, as said before, is considered as income, be raised -
hereby decreasing the deficit. Would you be for or against such a proposal?

o V89: 67C. (If for) - Do you think that the proposal should include all houses regardless of size?

o V90: 68. (If yes) - Why?

V91: 69. (If no) - Which limits do you think should be made property assessment, under 100.., 150...... igher? (Show

card):

V92: 70A. How interested are you in politics, very much, some, not much, very little or not? (Show card)

V93: 70B. Do you think that the politicians keep the voters well informed?

V94: 70C. Do you think the politicians feel bound by promises given at election time?

V95: 71A. What is your opinion about moden art? Do you think that modern art is of great importance, some

importance or little or no importance to ordinary people?

V96: 71A. How interested are you in modern art? Very interested, some, not much, very little or not?

o V97: 71C. There is a great deal of talk about democracy at the job by which is meant that employees have a voice
when important decisions are to be made. On the other side is the opinion that an effective management should alone
make the decisions. What do you think is best?

o V98: 72A. Where you work, do the employees take part in making decisions, or do management on the large alone
make decisions?

o V99: 72B. (If do not take part) - Do you think that employees should take part more than they do?

o V100: 73. (If owner of house) - Do you remember the evaluation of your house at the last property evaluation?

o V101: 74. How much do you think the evaluation will be this time at the new property evaluation?

o o o o o

o

Undersekvenser

Universer

Univers
e Aldersgraenser

Dansk statsborgere pd 15 &r og derover, bosiddende i private husstande.

Koncepter

¢ Questions occurring in al
Questions occurring in all 1969 omnibus surveys

o V6 V7V8VIVI0V11V12V13V14V15V16 V17 V18 V19 V20 V21 V22 V23 V24 V25

e Special questions in omni
Special questions in omnibus no. 09.

o V26 V27 V28 V29 V30 V31 V32 V33 V34 V35 V36 V37 V38 V39 V40 V41 V42 V43 V44 V45 V46 V47
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